Form PTO-1595		102768976			SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Pat			cord th	ne attached original	documents or	copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Masayuki KUSHITA	69.04	2. Nam		and address of re NEC Corporation		(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			Add	ess:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome0Minato-kuS:0Tokyo98/01Japan890		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date:	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	1863	779	1		
	desument is being filed with a se	w application the ev	ecution o	late of	f the application is	s: <u>May 25, 200</u>	04
This	document is being filed with a ne A. Patent Application No(s		ſ	8.	Patent No(s).		
This	-).	E	-	Patent No(s). s attached? 🔲 Y	″es ⊠ No	
	-). Add	litional nu	mbers	s attached?		ents
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add	litional nu	mbers Fotal n	s attached?	tions and pate	
	A. Patent Application No(s Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma). Add	litional nu	mbers Fotal n nvolve	s attached?	tions and pate	
	A. Patent Application No(s Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor). Add	litional nu	Total n nvolve Total f	s attached?	tions and pate	.00
This	A. Patent Application No(s Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street). Add	litional nu 6. 1 7. 1 8. [Total n nvolve Total fr Depos	s attached? Y number of applica ed: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cl it Account No. <u>25</u>	tions and pate)\$ <u>40</u> harged to depo i-0120	. <u>00</u> osit account
	A. Patent Application No(s Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor). Add	litional nu 6. i 7. [8. [8. [Total n nvolve Total fr Depos Attach	s attached? [] Y number of applica ed: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cl	tions and pate)\$ <u>40</u> harged to depo i-0120	. <u>00</u> osit account
	A. Patent Application No(s Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297). Add	iitional nu 6. ii 7. 1 8. [8. [mbers Total fr Total fr Total fr Depos Attach leposi	s attached? Y number of applica ed: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cl it Account No. <u>25</u> n duplicate copy o it account)	tions and pate)\$ <u>40</u> harged to depo i-0120	. <u>00</u> osit account
	A. Patent Application No(s Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297). Add n correspondence ailed:	iitional nu 6. ii 7. 1 8. [8. [mbers Total fr Total fr Total fr Depos Attach leposi	s attached? Y number of applica ed: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cl it Account No. <u>25</u> n duplicate copy o it account)	tions and pate)\$ <u>40</u> harged to depo i-0120	. <u>00</u> osit account
5.	A. Patent Application No(s Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573). Add n correspondence ailed: DO NOT USI nd belief, the foregoir	litional nu 6. 7. 8. (6.	Total n nvolve Total fr Depos Attach deposi	s attached? Y number of applica ed: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cl it Account No. <u>25</u> n duplicate copy c it account)	harged to depo i-0120	.00 osit account paying by
5.	A. Patent Application No(s Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge an</i>). Add n correspondence ailed: DO NOT USI nd belief, the foregoir	litional nu 6. 7. 8. (6.	Total n nvolve Total fr Depos Attach deposi	s attached? Y number of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cl it Account No. 25 n duplicate copy o it account)	harged to depo i-0120	.00 osit account paying by

Y&T June 9, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, MASAYUKI_KUSHITA						
	of Tokyo, Japan						
	hag invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINAL, SELECTION</u> THOD FOR DESTINATION OF COMMUNICATION, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION						
	for whichI_am_about_to_makeapplication for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)						
	Patent of the United States of America;						
	AND WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,						
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japanis						
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the						
	United States;						
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of						
	Qne Dollars (\$1.00)						
	tome in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedthe said ASSIGNOR						
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said						
	ASSIGNEE, NEC Corporation						
	*thefullandexclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,						
	as fully set forth and described in the:						
Delete inapplic wording							
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be						
	held and enjoyed by the said _ <u>ASSIGNEE</u> , <u>NEC</u> <u>Corporation</u>						
	fortheir own use and behoof, and fortheir legal representatives, to the full end of the term						
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by						
	me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, $____$ hereunto set $__my__$ hand $___$ and affix $__my__$ seal $___$ at						
	Tokyo, Japan this25th day ofMay, A.D. 2004						
	Masayuki Kushita (書)						

MASAYUKI KUSHITA (Inventor's full Signature)

Witness, ahayuk Anon

*State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 015455 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 06/09/2004